PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3935612

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| GLEN ALAN MARTYN | 03/30/2016 |
| SCOTT NELSON COKE | 03/30/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AMERICAN TRAFFIC PRODUCTS, INC. | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1450 NORTH FITZGERALD AVE. | |
| Internal Address: | JAKE RODRIGUEZ | |
| City: | RIALTO | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92376 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|--------------|
| Application Number: | 15193018 |
| PCT Number: | US2016039458 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866) 586-5349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-472-9884

Email: RPO@oconnorcompanypllc.com

O'CONNOR & COMPANY **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **PO BOX 580** Address Line 2: ATTN: RPO

Address Line 4: MINNETRISTA, MINNESOTA 55364

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ATP-100-NPA/PCT | |
|---|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RYAN P. O'CONNOR |
| SIGNATURE: | /Ryan P. O'Connor/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/26/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ATP-100-NPA_Assignments-to-ATP_30-Mar-2016#page1.tif source=ATP-100-NPA Assignments-to-ATP 30-Mar-2016#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039010 FRAME: 0736 503888963

INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Glen Alan MARTYN of 4777 Westside Drive, La Verne, California 91750 and Scott Nelson COKE of 5339 E Big Sky Lane, Anaheim, California 92807 (hereinafter referred to as the assignors, individually and collectively) witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions in "PRILLED COMPOUNDED THERMOPLASTIC ROADWAY MARKING MATERIALS," set forth in a provisional application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing patent application number 62/189,747, filed on July 8, 2015; and

WHEREAS, American Traffic Products, Inc., a company located at 14848 Whittram Ave., Fontana, California 92335 together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said provisional application and any application for Letters Patent claiming priority thereto or in any way arising therefrom, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, provisional patent application and any other application for Letters Patent arising therefrom, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all conversions, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the treaties providing for the protection and/or facilitation of industrial property administered by the World Intellectual Property Organization, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

* Current address is 1450 North Fitzgerald Ave., Rialto, CA 92376

PATENT REEL: 039010 FRAME: 0737 AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and the above-mentioned patent application, that the same is unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, provisional patent application, or said further application for Letters Patent arising therefrom, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignors, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and any Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

| Glen Alan MARTYN Date: 3/30//6 | Signature A. J. |
|----------------------------------|---|
| Scott Nelson COKE Date: 3/30//6 | Signature: |

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/26/2016